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1
18:30

1100 m
2.319 

Flach

Simulcast from Valparaiso Chile
Rennpreis: 2.319
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1. Handicap, Open, 3 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 
meters. 

1
1100

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

57.20

Shoot Seven
9j. rotbraun W [CL] (Domingo Siete - Shu)

Trainer: Marco Antonio Tapia
Besitzer: Margal

Cristian Patricio Bobadilla 

15.11 Vsc 8 1100 6,2 Franco Olivares Lucky Boss , Xel-Ha (CHI), Dale Flora (CHI)
08.11 Vsc 5 1100 78,0 Franco Olivares Gringa Unica , Big Tebi (CHI), Tiembla Tum
30.10 Vsc 7 1100 22,6 Jorge Baeza Un Dia Con Suerte , Escuela Antigua (ARG)
23.10 Vsc 7 1300 142,8 Franco Olivares Desde Luego , Luca Brasi (CHI), Seysee (C
11.10 Vsc 8 1300 30,3 Freddy Inostroza Best Company , Muy Dotado (CHI), Sans A

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

57.20

Sociegate Papurri
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Mayakovsky - Khondora)

Trainer: Jorge Mauricio Araneda
Besitzer: Pompita

Israel Robinson Villagran

08.11 Vsc 5 1100 5,8 Jose Octavio Galaz Justinsito Crack , La Shemi (CHI), Big Pepe 
30.10 Vsc 4 1100 8,0 Israel Villagran Constancio , O Sole Mio (CHI), Pirata Bay (
02.10 Vsc 5 1100 3,7 Alexis Morales Pollollo , Xel-Ha (CHI), Sueno Del Pibe (AR
20.09 Vsc 3 1100 26,0 Claudio Poblete Natasha Rostova , Inter Master (ARG), Soci
13.09 Vsc 8 1100 51,0 Claudio Poblete Soy Savage , Aladdin Prince (CHI), Big Mon

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

57.20

Amor De Verano
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Zawraq - Amarna)

Trainer: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero
Besitzer: Urra

Franco Alfonso Olivares Ta

08.11 Vsc 6 1100 119,5 Maximiliano Salinas Aladdin Prince , Eso No Se Cuenta (CHI), E
28.10 Hch 14 1200 27,5 Maximiliano Salinas Corazon Noble , Vantablack (CHI), India Ter
08.10 Vsc 1 1100 7,2 Maximiliano Salinas Amor De Verano , Nina Viajera (CHI), Camp
27.09 Vsc 11 1100 37,8 Maximiliano Salinas Grande Martin , Mechon Castilla (CHI), Mi U
20.09 Vsc 4 1100 28,5 Maximiliano Salinas Eso No Se Cuenta , Bella Irlandesa (CHI), C

4
Box: 4
ML: 25,0

57.20

Hipersonico
8j. rotbraun H [CL] (Court Vision - Hypsa)

Trainer: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte
Besitzer: Felisi

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga

13.11 Vsc 6 1100 2,1 Kevin Espina Seysee , Exaggerator Love (CHI), Lucky Bo
01.11 Vsc 7 1100 4,4 Guillermo Perez Sueno Del Pibe , El Maripepa (CHI), Vicaria 
25.10 Vsc 4 1100 4,4 Guillermo Perez Al Hakam , Tiaret (CHI), Eres Malula (CHI)
04.10 Vsc 7 1100 5,0 Guillermo Perez Villa Serrana , Gran Cafrune (CHI), Sorpren
30.09 Hch 11 1200 3,7 Lara Valdivia Taurus , Gengibre (CHI), Empty Wadding (C

5
Box: 5
ML: 5,0

57.20

Schirkan
9j. rotbraun W [CL] (Authorized - Binaria)

Trainer: Luis Guillermo Valdivia
Besitzer: Ada Faride

Kevin Espina Lazo

15.11 Vsc 9 1200 27,4 Maximiliano Salinas Es Tremenda , Pradon (CHI), Gran Cafrune 
08.11 Vsc 13 1100 4,0 Kevin Espina Soraila , Contingencia (CHI), Sorprendeme (
23.10 Vsc 3 1100 4,0 Kevin Espina Mambo King , Contingencia (CHI), Schirkan 
08.10 Vsc 2 1100 4,1 Kevin Espina War Mican , Schirkan (CHI), Quartarella (CH
13.09 Vsc 8 1100 15,7 Franco Olivares Pelusona Soy , Es Tremenda (CHI), Quartar

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

57.20

Look Well
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Prima Fi

Trainer: Marco Antonio Tapia
Besitzer: Margal

Gabriel Sebastian Urzua

15.11 Vsc 9 1100 97,9 Cristian Bobadilla Lucky Boss , Xel-Ha (CHI), Dale Flora (CHI)
08.11 Vsc 12 1100 87,2 Alexis Morales Gringa Unica , Big Tebi (CHI), Tiembla Tum
30.10 Vsc 12 1100 129,6 Jose Octavio Galaz Constancio , O Sole Mio (CHI), Pirata Bay (
04.10 Vsc 9 1100 118,9 Alejandro Martinez Siamo Fuori , El Rorro (CHI), Tam Tam (CHI
27.09 Vsc 11 1100 84,6 Claudio Poblete Ultimo Romance , Justinsito Crack (CHI), S

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

57.20

Californiacat
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (California Chrome - Ez Ri

Trainer: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara
Besitzer: Garcia V. Juan

Moises Donoso

08.11 Vsc 13 1100 52,9 Victor Ramirez Gringa Unica , Big Tebi (CHI), Tiembla Tum
11.10 Vsc 8 1100 55,2 Maximiliano Salinas La Tropezon , Toscana In Fiore (CHI), Gem
02.10 Vsc 6 1100 48,9 Jaime Heiden Gran Cafrune , Rosa Coqueta (CHI), Rambli
30.08 Vsc 14 1100 37,2 Rodrigo Cortes Soltame , It's Celtic (CHI), Gran Cafrune (C
21.08 Vsc 12 1100 44,7 Ramos Urbina Justinsito Crack , Dancer Chrome (CHI), Ru

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.20

Dancer Chrome
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (California Chrome - Piazza

Trainer: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Sol
Besitzer: Eduardo Donoso S.

Victor Ramirez

13.11 Vsc 9 1100 6,1 Axel Alvarez Troglo , Inter Master (ARG), Tuvo Una Vida 
30.08 Vsc 6 1100 15,0 Axel Alvarez Te Canto A Ti , Chilly Willy (CHI), Sueno De
21.08 Vsc 2 1100 10,5 Axel Alvarez Justinsito Crack , Dancer Chrome (CHI), Ru
03.05 Vsc 10 1100 10,1 Carlos Ortega You And I , Cachador (CHI), Sevalio (CHI)
19.04 Vsc 4 1100 12,9 Carlos Ortega Don Celindo , Sureno Feliz (CHI), Pyongyan

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.20

O Sole Mio
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Gemologist - Ganas De Ab

Trainer: Marco Antonio Tapia
Besitzer: Mamita Linda

Freddy Rodolfo Inostroza

15.11 Vsc 8 1100 7,7 Miguel Gutierrez Prima Town , Princesa Maya (CHI), War Mic
11.11 Hch 11 1200 19,3 Victor Ramirez Salma Alegre , Hacer Por Hacer (CHI), Soy 
01.11 Vsc 8 1100 6,3 Joel Albornoz Sueno Del Pibe , El Maripepa (CHI), Vicaria 
30.10 Vsc 2 1100 6,5 Miguel Gutierrez Constancio , O Sole Mio (CHI), Pirata Bay (
23.10 Vsc 4 1100 61,5 Jose Eyzaguirre Natasha Rostova , Road King (CHI), Justins

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

57.20

Vicaria Amelia
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (California Chrome - Sea O

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Estos No Fallan

Jorge Antonio Rivera

13.11 Vsc 10 1100 16,9 Ignacio Martinez Troglo , Inter Master (ARG), Tuvo Una Vida 
01.11 Vsc 3 1100 21,0 Carlos Ortega Sueno Del Pibe , El Maripepa (CHI), Vicaria 
25.10 Vsc 5 1100 34,1 Ignacio Martinez Al Hakam , Tiaret (CHI), Eres Malula (CHI)
13.09 Vsc 14 1100 84,4 Rodrigo Cortes Pelusona Soy , Es Tremenda (CHI), Quartar
11.09 Vsc 10 1100 93,2 Ramos Urbina Soy Savage , Look Dad (CHI), Tuvo Una Vi

11
Box: 11
ML: 31,0

57.20

El Sheldon
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Wildcat Spirit - Vesti La Gi

Trainer: Marcos Contreras Lopez
Besitzer: Ojo Seco

Claudio Sebastian Poblete 

13.11 Vsc 8 1100 44,3 Claudio Poblete Seysee , Exaggerator Love (CHI), Lucky Bo
30.10 Vsc 8 1100 78,7 Claudio Poblete Un Dia Con Suerte , Escuela Antigua (ARG)
23.10 Vsc 11 1300 141,1 Diego Carrasco Desde Luego , Luca Brasi (CHI), Seysee (C
11.10 Vsc 11 1100 41,9 Diego Carrasco La Tropezon , Toscana In Fiore (CHI), Gem
04.10 Vsc 9 1100 68,5 Diego Carrasco Pollollo , Constancio (CHI), Sdarovia (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:


